

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 2435 OF 2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL No.6253/2010 (FOR
PREL.HEARING)

NAGAR S. NYAS GWALIOR DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing review petition and exemption from
filing O.T. and exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned
order and stay)

Date: 07/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
also on the review petition.

In the meanwhile, execution proceedings initiated by the
respondents pursuant to this Court's order dated 14.03.2011 shall remain
stayed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master