

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 2435 OF 2012 IN CA No.6253/2010

NAGAR S. NYAS GWALIOR DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing review petition

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was circulated today.

By Circulation

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Vij,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 10 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 22.10.2013.

Three weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.5(i) and 5(ii) on filing of the process fee and spare copies within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 8.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR